

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.972 OF 2023

Mukesh H. Sanghvi ...Petitioner
vs.
Income Tax Department and Others ...Respondents

Mr. Prakash Pandit i/b. Mr. Ratnesh Dube, for the Petitioner
Mr. Siddharth Chandrashekhar, for the Respondent No. 1.
Mrs. G.P. Mulekar, APP for the State.

CORAM : N. J. JAMADAR, J.
DATE : JANUARY 23, 2024

P.C.:

1. Heard the learned counsel for the parties.
2. Stand over to 6th March, 2024.
3. Ad-interim relief granted earlier shall continue to operate till the next date.

(N. J. JAMADAR, J.)