

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE SIDE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 972 OF 2023

Mukesh H. Sanghvi

.... Petitioner

Versus

Income Tax Department Through Chandrapal
Singh and Ors.

.... Respondents

SHANTANU
SHANKARSA
DHUDUM
Digitally signed
by SHANTANU
SHANKARSA
DHUDUM
Date:
2024.10.21
14:26:41 +0530

Mr. Ratnesh Dube, for the Petitioner.

Ms. Sangeeta Shinde, APP, for the Respondent - State.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 18th OCTOBER, 2024.

P.C. :

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning taken on production board.
2. Heard learned counsel for the Petitioner and learned APP.
3. Stand over to 14th November, 2024.
4. Ad-interim relief, granted earlier, to continue till the next date.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)